108000011601

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(ive	Addition a Marrier	
	Idress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bı	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	· ······g • ·······	
i -		

Office Use Only



500126685345

07/24/08--01053--001 **125.00

OB JUL 24 AM ID: 34
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

M. THOMAS

JUL 2 5 2008

EXAMINER



1150 Huntington Bldg. 925 Euclid Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1414 phone 216.592.5000 facsimile 216.592.5009 tuckerellis.com

CLEVELAND COLUMBUS LOS ANGELES SAN FRANCISCO

Direct Dial: 216.696.5014 Email: shelley.burch@tuckerellis.com

July 23, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Initial Articles of Organization for registration of Synthesis Investments LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is the Initial Articles of Organization for registration of Synthesis Investments LLC together with Check No. 4300 in the amount of \$125.00 for the cost of filing.

Please acknowledge receipt of this package by date-stamping the enclosed copy and return it to my attention in the enclosed pre-paid envelope.

If this filing cannot be approved, please contact me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

Shelley L. Burch

Paralegal

SLB Enclosures

cc: Brian FitzSimons

COVER LETTER

	Registration Se Division of Co				
SUDIEC	T. Svnth	esis Investmer	nts LLC		
SUBJEC	,1; <u>- , </u>		ted Liability Compa	any)	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	g.	
Please ret	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following	;:	
S	Shelley L	Burch			
	<u>-</u>		(Name of Person)		
ד	Γucker E	llis & West LLF	>		ES.
_			(Firm/Company)		
1	150 Hur	ntington Bldg.,	925 Euclic	l Ave.	
			(Address)	<u> </u>	- E
<u>C</u>	Cleveland	d, Ohio 44115			
		(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code	;)	
For furthe	er information c	oncerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
Shell	ey L Bur	rch	at (216 ·	696-50	14
		of Person)	 " \	/	ephone Number)
Enclosed	l is a check for	the following amount:			
\$125.00	Filing Fee [\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	ру	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Boundary 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center C ee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
Synthesis Investments LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:
Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:
Wellington, FL 33414 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
Ravi Madala
2720 Eleanor Way Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Wellington FI 33414
City, State, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all

egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Title:		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Mana	-		
MORIVI = IVIZ	naging Member		
MGR		Ravi Madala	
		2720 Eleanor Way	
		Wellington, FL 33414	
			_
			
(Use attachment	date, if other than the d	late of filing: (OPT	IONA
CLE V: Effective effective date is li days after the d	e date, if other than the d sted, the date must be s late of filing.)	atc of filing: (OPT specific and cannot be more than five busines	IONA ss day
CLE V: Effective	e date, if other than the d sted, the date must be s late of filing.)	atc of filing: (OPT specific and cannot be more than five business	IONA ss day
CLE V: Effective ffective date is li) days after the d	e date, if other than the d sted, the date must be s late of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five busines	IONA ss day
CLE V: Effective ffective date is li) days after the d	e date, if other than the dested, the date must be state of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of the date	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	IONA ss day
CLE V: Effective ffective date is li) days after the d	e date, if other than the d sted, the date must be state of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitution.	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	IONA
CLE V: Effective ffective date is li days after the d	e date, if other than the dested, the date must be state of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitution that the facts stated her Ravi Madala	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution an affirmation under the penalties of perjury	IONA
CLE V: Effective ffective date is li days after the d	e date, if other than the dested, the date must be state of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitution that the facts stated her Ravi Madala Type	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution test an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)	IONA
CLE V: Effective ffective date is lide of the days after the days	e date, if other than the dested, the date must be state of filing.) IGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document constitution that the facts stated her Ravi Madala Type	or an authorized representative of a member. on 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury tein are true.)	IONA

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):